UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By. Doc#. 1806046109 Fee: $52.00
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
When Recorded Return To: Date: 03/01/2018 11:08 AM Pg: 1 0f 3
ASSIGNMENT TEAM
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
1000 BLUE GENTIAN RD #200

MAC: N9289-018 .
EAGAN, MN 55121-4400

TGN AT N0

MENT OF MORTGAGE
Cook, lllinois
“CURRAN"

Date of Agsignment. February 12tn, 203

Assignor: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 20 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, IA 50328

Assignee: SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC at 8742 LUCENT BLVD SUITE 300, HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO
80129

Executed By: CAROLYN CURRAN, A SINGLE, D!vIRCED WOMAN To: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Date of Mortgage: 04/30/2014 Recorded: 05/12/2014 as instrument No.: 1413254000 In the County of Cook,
State of lllinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 32-08-201-018-1055, 32-08-201-018-115"
Property Address: 940 HOLBROOK ROAD 198, HOMEWOQD, I 50430
Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Fereof

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideratop, the receipl and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-naried Assignee, the said
Mortgage having an original principal sum of $64,042.69 with interest, secured thereby, tad the full benefit of all the
powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereb; yranis and conveys
unto the said Assignee, the Assigner's interest under the Morigage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee frievar, subject to
the terms contained in said Mortgage.

WELES F:ARGE BANK, N.A.
By: WVV / ;

____ Tavertloh JRwamboka Okwoye
Vice President Presldent Eoan Documentation

MXPMXPWEEM D21 212018 11:45:31 AM™ WREMO2WFEMAOG0000000000001720726" ILCQOK® ILSTATE_MORT_ASSIGN_ASSN ""LO1WFEM™



18068046109 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Minnesota

COUNTY OF Dakota .
On ¢  before me, ____Jennifer Rae Anderson , a Notary Public in the State of
Minnésota, personally appeared ___ | avendah J Kwamboka Okwoyo Vice President Loan Documentation of

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey
executed the same in histheritheir authorized capacity, and that by histher/their signature on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

ITNESS my hand and official seal, e
g e
e

JEﬂNlFER RAE ANDERSON

JAY 1&?

o

T4 g
Expires: | 7?73! %ZB

PREPARED BY: WELLS FAF.G( GANK, NA.

(This area for notarial seal)

MXPMXPWREN 021212018 11:45:31 AM* WFEMO2WFEMADO0000000000001720728* ILCOOK® ILSTATE_MORT _ASSIGN_ASSN “LOTWFEM®



18068046109 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Exhibit A

Legal Description
“Fhe foliowing described: property: .

:Unit' 19 B:and '43-AA as dellncoted on survey of the following described:parcel'of-real estate: Loty
.except that part thereof lying North of the conteriine, of Butterfleld Creek as-reiocated,.2nd lot 24!
Willlam A. Chiistopher Subgivision; being’s subdivistan of the West 624 feet of the Northeast 1/4 of .
Séctioh 11, Township 35 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridtan, in Cook County; Ilinols.
Excapting therefrom the East:100 fest of the South 233 fet, which survey Is attached &3 Exhibit "A”
10'the Oéclaration of Condominhim-made by Cemac Contractors, Incorporation, récorded [n the Office
‘of the Recarded of Caok-Caunty, Winols; asiDicument 20241853;.together with an undivided *

percentage Intarest (n'sald parcel (excepting from sald parcet alt the property.and. space comprising afl

,he unitg-thereof os défined:and'set forth in sald Dectaration:and Survey) in Cook County, Hilnois.”



